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4015. SHRI G.S. MISHRA : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the numb~r of Family Welfare CentreS. Dispensaries anti Hospita's in each State; and

(b) their ratio as per population in each state?

THE MINISTF.R OF ST.\ TE IN TIlE
MINISTRY OF HF~\L TH :\::\D F.\MILY
WELFARE (SHRI J;\GIH:-'lBI PRA-SAD YADAV) : (a) and (h) Inf()m1ation regarding number of Family We,lfarc Cc:ntres in rural and urban an' ,IS. dlspensanes and h05pitals and the average population served by them in each statc is given in the statement laid on the Table uf the Sabha
[PlMftl in Lilwary, Set :\'0, LT.-1378 of
77]·

AppohM._eat or Laboar WeIrare
MachiDery

4016. SHRI A.R. BADRI :\,ARAY.-\::\ :
Will the Mini.ter of PARLIA~tEI'\T.·\RY AFFAIRS ;\:\TI L.-\BOCR be p!eased to state :

Ca) Whether Government propose to appoint Labour Welfare Machinery such as Labour Commissionen in all States ;

(b) if 50, the number of offica-s proposed to be appointed to such posts ; and

(c) the number of officen proposed to be drawn from each State to fill up such appointment?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAME!\T-
ARY AFFAIRS Al'oTI LABOUR (SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA): ea) There is no such proposal at present.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.

Whae .hop. in Bouro Steel dty

~17. SHRI A. K. ROY: ',Viii the
Minister of STEEL AND MI;'I;ES be pleased to ltate :

<a> bow many wine shope have been permitted to be run with;n the Bokaro Steel City by the Town Admini.tratiOD'

(b) whether it i. a fact that the Steel Ministry while discussing with Bokaro Sted Employees Progret'ive Front Expressed its opinion against wine shops in the Stl"el City ;

(c) wht·ther it is II fact that Bihar Kranti ~Iol'cha ill its letter dated 26th
1\"(,,'ellll)l'r. 1977 pointed (Iut frt'Sh permis..<i0n "i, ('11 by til<' Town Administratic,n to op(,n bar in the Bokaro Stet·; City;
and

t'd) if Sll. what steps Covr-rnm{,llt propose~ 10 takt· agaillst such nfii<-cn?

THE :-'II:\,I~TER OF ST;\TE II\'
THE :-'U:\,ISTRY OF STEEL A;'I;D
MI~ES (SHRI KARIA MCI\'DA) : (a)
Tht" T,,,,,n .-\dmiJ:;'lration of Pokaro
Ste"1 Limited has ntt auth"l'ity to pern',it any sl](>I' tn do busint"!<S in a'cohnlic ~rillks in the llokaw Stcci Cit.... Tile hcenn'
for it is i~"H'd bv th.. (;o\'(,[Ill11cnt of
llihar. and llokalu SIt:'C: ] ,ill ill dis r('quirt'll onlv to cumilluni('atr- tu tht'm if th{'v
r BSL) ha\'e all\' ohjection to su('h 'ict'nc~' being granted, So far. Ih" Cumpany has issut'd "n,' ubjection" I<-It .. " for eight shops.

(b) Yes. Sir.

(c) Yes, Sir, but tht· al;{'gation wade was not correct. The "no obj('('lion" kiter was i5Su('d by the 1\lanagement as far ba('k as on 25-1-1977 and n0t
sub5('quent tn the discussions 1H"d ..... ith
the Steel Ministry m{'ntiont"C1 in Part
(b) of the Question.

(d) In view of the answer gin'n to part (c), does not arise,

Protection or Indian Emba •• lu
Abroad

4018. SHRI SH,\I\KERSI:"\IIJI VA-
C;HELA : Will the Ministt"r of EX-TERNAL AFFAIRS be p:ea.~('d to state:

(a) the extent to ..... hich the attaco
on our foreign missions of'ficia's have' been cut or stoppt'd as a rC!lu't of various steps taken by foreign countries in this respect;

(b) whether Government are satisfied with the stcpl taken by foreign countries in this respect; and

(c) what other measures are propolCd to be taken to protect Indian embaav official. and propftty from the attack of Anand MarP 1

